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Edgar County Sheriff's Office
228 N. Central Avenue
Paris, IL 61944

Case Report

Case Number:

Phone: (217) 465-4166

2020-110

Fax: (217) 463-2161

Reporting Officer
106 - Johnson, Clayton

Current Status

Reported Status

Case Category Ref#
Description Agg DUI Incident#
Investigator
Offenses
DUI 625 ILCS 5/11-501(a)(2)

Aggravated DUI

625 ILCS 5/11-501(d)(1)(G)

Location 400N just West 800E
Paris, IL 61944
Occurred  11/19/2020 Thu  16:41
Reported Mon  0:00
Arrived Mon  0:00
Completed Mon  0:00
Stacey L. Adams - Arrestee DoB 7 Age .
73399 E 400N Ht Wit
SSN
Paris, IL. 61944 Sex Race W
DLN
Work/School Hair BLN Eyes GRN
Complex
Cell Home Local#
Charles Adams - DOB Age
7339E 400RD Ht 00 Wt 0
SSN
Paris, IL 61944 Sex Race
DLN
Work/School Hair Eyes
Complex
Celi Home Local#
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Case Report

Edgar County Sheriff's Office Case Number: 2020-110

228 N. Central Avenue

Paris, IL 61944 Phone: (217) 465-4166 Fax: (217) 463-2161

Sharon J. Piper - Witness poB = Age
Ht 00 Wt 0
SSN

, Sex Race
DLN :

Work/School Hair Eyes
Complex

Cell S Home Local#

Clark N. Piper - Witness DOB Age
Ht 00 Wt 0
SSN

, Sex Race
DLN

Work/School Hair Eves

‘ Complex
Cell Home Local#
Vehicles
2019 Ford - BP73813 IL
VIN  A35279262850 Color Silver

Initial Report Agg DUI

At 4:41pm on 11/19/20 |, Deputy C. Johnson #106 was advised by Edgar County Dispatch of a
single vehicle roll over accident with entrapment. | arrived on scene on 400N just West of 800E a
short time later and observed a vehicle on its top in the ditch just south of 400N.

Sharon J Piper ( ) and Clark N Piper were on scene and advised there was a female still in
the car and that she was alert and appeared uninjured. Clark later stated that the female occupant
stated she was uninjured but was having a difficult time moving.

I made contact with the female occupant from the driver side door as the window was slightly rolled
down. The female was laying in the passenger side of the vehicle as it was upside down and the
driver side was suspended higher than the passenger side.

| announced my name and capacity and asked if she were alright to which she indicated yes. | asked
the Pipers if they knew her identity and they thought her name was Pam. | asked if her name was
Pam to which she replied she was not Pam, that her name was Stacey Adams. She indicated that
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Case Report

Edgar County Sheriff's Office Case Number: 2020-110
228 N. Central Avenue
Paris, IL 61944 Phone: (217) 465-4166 Fax: (217) 463-2161

she were the only person within the vehicle before and after the crash. | asked her what happened
and she replied, "l tried.” | also asked where she were coming from and she muttered, "my son" but |
was unable to understand the complete sentence as the words became slurred and falling off at the
endings.

| was able to unlock the driver door and open it to further assess the situation. At this time | was able
to detect a strong odor of alcoholic beverage within the passenger compartment of the vehicle.
Stacey was asked if she were able to move and if she would like to attempt to exit the vehicle. She
moved her extremities and began to move out of the vehicle and at this time | was able to see many
small blue bottles that appeared to be alcoholic beverages (Later identified as Platinum 7 Vodka).
For an unknown reason, Stacey then stopped her attempt at exiting the vehicle and we awaited Fire
and EMS arrival to assist her from the vehicle.

Paris Fire and Horizon Health Ambulance arrived on scene and assessed Adams. | now was able to
obtain llinois Registration #BP73813 from the rear bumper on a 2019 Ford Utility
(VIN#1FMCUOGD1KUB53679) (Silver) belonging to Stacey L Adams ( residing at 7339E
400N Paris, IL. Stacey L Adams driving privilege's returned via LEADS as Revoked as well as an
Restricted Driving Permit.

Paris Fire and Horizon Heath were also advised by Stacey that she were uninjured. Stacey was
unable to remove herself from the vehicle unassisted despite many verbal statements stating she
was unharmed. Stacey was finally removed from the vehicle but was unable to maintain her balance
or a standing position. In fact, Fire and EMS had to ‘physically hold her upright and while doing so,
Stacey tried to rub their faces and varies parts of their bodies to the point the staff felt uncomfortable.

Stacey Adams was placed on a moving cloth and carried by medical personnel to the roadway and
placed on a medical cot as she was unable to stand unsupported let alone walk. Sgt. A Rhoads #108
and Conservation Officer D. Miller were on scene and stood by as | departed with Horizon Health to
follow up at Horizon Health ER.

At 5:35pm | arrived at the ER for follow up with Adams. Medical staff indicated she were in room 1 of
the ER. | entered the room and awaited for medical staff to conduct their initial assessment then
began to speak with Adams. | again stated my name/capacity and asked if she could tell me what
happened. Stacey would look at me for a few moments begin to speak, then turn away. | asked if
she had consumed any alcohol after the accident and she stated, no. | asked if she consumed
alcohol prior to the accident to which she stated, no. Stacey was unable to tell me how the accident
occurred or where she was coming from.

| observed her eyes to be bloodshot and glossy. | attempted to administer Horizontal Gaze
Nystagmus but she was unable to track my Finger to conduct the test. It should be noted that she
removed her eye glasses and the pupils were equal in size. During my attempts of HGN, Stacey was
having difficulty keeping her eyes open as well.

Page 3/4




Case Report

Edgar County Sheriff's Office Case Number:  2020-110
228 N. Central Avenue
Paris, IL 61944 Phone: (217) 465-4166 Fax: (217) 463-2161

At 6:01pm Stacey L Adams was read the lllinois Warning to Motorist. Adams was requested to
provide blood and urine samples to which she would not reply. After several attempts Adams was
advised this action was being reflected as a refusal. Adams also refused to sign the Warning to
Motorist sighature line confirming the warning had been given. She was advised this was not an
admission of guilt, rather a confirmation that the warning was given. Adams still refused to provide a
signature.

It should be noted that Adams was also uncooperative with medical staff and would not reply to
medical screenings prolonging the medical processes.

At 9:08pm | made contact with Charles Adams, the husband of Stacey. He arrived on scene as | was
departing for the ER and requested to be notified. | began Speaking with Charles and he stated that
his wife was granted the RDP and that it was valid from 6am-6pm for employment purposes. He
indicated that it was stipulated she work for him by transporting parts or other needs for the farming
operation. He went on to say that work had been slow and he hasn't needed her for employment
purposes. | asked if he had any idea where she was coming from to which he stated she had taken
some Chili to their son Cody's house and was returning home. | specifically asked if his wife, Stacey
was used for work today and he indicated no. Charles was advised that our conversation would be
reflected in my report to which he gave consent and that | was calling from my patrol unit and that
the conversation would be audio recorded to which he had no issues. He finished by saying he was
telling the truth and had no reason to lie. He indicated this has been an ongoing issue for 11 years
and he was tired.

At 9:43pm, Adams was medically cleared and arrested for Aggravated DUI, transported to the Edgar
County Jail and left in the custody of the Corrections Department.

Reporting Officer 7% Reported

[ L =
106 - Johnson, Clayton

Deputy

Approving Officer
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LAW ENFORCEMENT SWORN REPORT

Circuit Court, County, : Municipal District

DUI TRAFF IC CITATION NO. (11-501A1) DUI TRAFFIC CITATION NO. (11-501A2)
s - . [

Case Number

i e

"11-401 Citation No. DUI TRAFFIC CITATION NO. (OTHER)

N,
A0

“rf
1L

i

Name L) fe
Last Fifst Middle
Driver’s License Number State
D CDL F v o - ey 5 .
holder ’ Sl | ; A o : e
ey e -
R H Ey e RPN .;“r
Street Address ’ City and/or County of Arrest
e a KA Arrest . VY R lx:f "2 w"?;l 7 .y
S S o A, Date i ;A [ A Ty fﬁ-n}z‘i
City & State ’ Month Day Year Time e
‘ e "y PR
d ' f" . /77
Sex Date of Birth Place of Refusal or Location of Test(s)
Notice of Summary Suspension/ ;g Faie Refusal or 7/ b B . am.
Revocation Given On AL . [ Test Date Z [+ 1 [ = | p.m
Month Day Year Month Day Year Time

The suspension/revocation shall take effect on the 46th day following issuance of this notice. Subsequent to an arrest for violating Section 11-501 of the Ilinois
Vehicle Code, or similar provision of a local ordinance or Section 11-401 of the Hlinois Vehicle Code, you are hereby notified that on the date shown abeve,
you were asked to submit to a chemical test(s) to determine the alcohol, other drug(s), intoxicating compound(s), or any combination thereof, content of your
breath, blood, or urine and warned of the consequences pursuant to Section 11-501.1 of the Illinois Vehicle Code. Yon have the right to a hearing to contest
yom;( suspension/revocation. You must file a petition to rescind your suspension/revocation within 90 days of this notice.

Va

@ Because you refused to submit to or failed to complete testing, your driving privileges will be suspended for a minimum of 12 months.*
[0 Because you submitted to testing conduicted pursuant to Section 11-501.2, which disclosed:

03 an alcohol concentration of v , which is .08 or more; or
00 any amount of a drug, substance or intoxicating compound in your blood or urine resulting from the unlawful use or consumption of cannabis as listed in the
Cannabis Control Act; a controlled substance as listed in the Illinois Controlled Substances Act; an intoxicating compound as listed in the Use of Intoxicating
Compounds Act; or methamphetamine as listed in the Methamphetamine Control and Community Protection Act; your driving privileges will be suspended
for a minimum of 6 months.*
£ Because you refused to submit to or failed to complete testing and you were involved in a motor vehicle crash that caused Type A personal injury or death to another,
your driving privileges will be revoked for a minimum of 12 months. J

BV ¢

7

Driver’s license surrendered? [J Yes xEj .No; Reason: A
Driver’s license valid at time of arrest? [J Yes (Sign receipt) ‘[EyNo (Void receipt)

I have complied with Section 11-501.1 of the Illinois Vehicle Code by having reasonable grounds to believe the arrestee was in violation of Section 11-501 or a similar
provision of a local ordinance, or Section 11-401: (Explain)

H ’ ) . H Voo ) o
t . ! sy e - . . 0 Q7

Pursuant to Section 11-501.1 of the Illinois Vehicle Code I have:

lf Served immediate Notice of Summary; Suspension/Revocation of driving privileges on the above-named person.
1 Given Notice of Summary Suspension/Revocation of driving privileges to the above-named person by depositing in the U.S. mail said notice in a prepaid postage
envelope addressed to said person at the address as shown on the Uniform Traffic Ticket.

Under penalties as provided by law pursuant to Sectlon 1-109 of the Illinois Code of Civil Procedure the undersigned certifies that the statements set forth in this instru-
ment are true and correct.

A .- RS Date A / : s
Law Enforcement Agency - Month Day Year

793754

POLICE OFFICER - RETAIN NOV. 2015 ~ DSD DC 35.27
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WARNING TO MOTORIST

e . DUI TRAFFIC CITATION NO. (11-501A1) DUI TRAFFIC CITATION NO. (11-501A2)
Case Number___7/ & .42 - 11 49 VoY if o
A

sy 1

DUI TRAFFIC CITATION NO. (OTHER)

| 11-401 Citation No. I TRAFFIC,
_) f’/‘ﬂ) ’[ £

Subsequent to an arrest for driving while under the influence of alcohol, other drug(s) or intoxicating compound(s),
or any combination thereof (DUI), or Section 11-401 - Jeaving the scene of a fatal or personal injury accident, you are hereby notified that:

As provided in Section 11-500 of the Illinois Vehicle Code, you are a first offender unless within the last 5 years of this arrest for DUI or leaving the scene you have had:

° A previous conviction or court-assigned supetvision for DUI or a similar provision of a local ordinance; or

¢ A conviction in any other state for DUI or a similar offense where the cause of action is the same or substantially similar to the Illinois Vehicle Code; or

*  Pursnant to a DUI arrest, an Illinois driver’s license suspension/revocation for refusing to submit to or failing to complete all requested chemical tests, or for submitting to a
chemical test(s) disclosing an alcohol concentration of 08 or mote or any amount of a drug, substance or intoxicating compound resulting from the unlawful use or consumption
of cannabis as listed in the Cannabis Control Act; a controlled substance as listed in the Hlinois Controlled Substances Act; an intoxicating compound as listed in the Use of
Intoxicating Compounds Act; or methamphetamine as listed in the Methamphetamine Control and Community Protection Act, except in cases where you submitted to a chemical
test(s) disclosing an alcohol concentration of .08 or more or any amount of a drug, substance or intoxicating compound resulting from the unlawful use or consumption of
cannabis as listed in the Cannabis Control Act; a controlled substance as listed in the Illinois Controlled Substances Act; an intoxicating compound as listed in the Use of
Intoxicating Compounds Act; or methamphetamine as listed in the Methamphetamine Control and Community Protection Act, and were subsequently found not guilty of the
associated DUI charge.

Considering the above, you are warned:
1. If you refuse or fail to complete all chemical tests requested and:
* If you are a first offender, your driving privileges will be suspended for a minfmum of 12 months; or
* If youare not a first offender, your driving privileges will be suspended for a minimum of 3 years; or
* If you were involved in a motor vehicle accident that caused personal injury or.death to another, your driving privileges will be revoked for a minimum of 12 months.
Personal injury means a Type A injury that requires immediate professional attention in a doctor’s office or medical facility, including severely bleeding wounds, distorted
extremities, and injuries that require the injured party to be carried from the scene.

2. If you submit to a chemical test(s) disclosing an alcohol concentration of .08 or more or any amount of a drug, substance or intoxicating compound resulting from the unlawful
use or consumption of cannabis as listed in the Cannabis Control Act; a controlled substance as listed in the Hlinois Controlled Substances Act; an intoxicating compound as
listed in the Use of Intoxicating Compounds Act; or methamphetamine as listed in the Methamphetamine Control and Community Protection Act, and;

* If you are a first offender, your driving privileges will be suspended for a minimum of 6 months; or
s If you are not a first offender, your driving privileges will be suspended for a- minimum of 1 year,

You are further warned that if you are a Commercial Driver’s License (CDL) holder, your CDL privileges will be disqualified for the following time period if you refuse to submit
to or fail to complete all chemical tests requested, or submit to a chemical test(s) disclosing an alcohol concentration of .08 or more or any amount of a drug, substance or intoxicating
compound resulting from the unlawful use or consumption of cannabis as listed in the Cannabis Control Act; a controlled substance as listed in the Tllinois Controlled Substances
Act; an intoxicating compound as listed in the Use of Intoxicating Compounds Act; or methamphetamine as listed in the Methamphetamine Control and Community Protection Act:

* If you have not had a prior 12-month disqualification of your CDL privileges, your CDL privileges will be disqualified for 12 months.
* If you have had a prior 12-month disqualification of your CDL privileges, your CDL privileges will be disqualified for life.

MOTORIST UNDER AGE 21 .
You are further warned that as a motorist under age 21, if you submit to a chemical test(s) disclosing an alcohol concentration of more than 00 and less than 08, your driving priv-
ileges will be suspended as provided in Sections 6-208.2 and 11-501.8 of the Illinois Vehicle Code.

As provided in Section 6-208.2, you are a first offender unless you have had a previous suspension under Section 11-501.8 for refusing or failing to complete & chemical test(s) or
for submitting to a chemical test(s) disclosing an alcohol concentration of more than .00.

¢ If you are a first offender, your driving privileges will be suspended for a minimum of 3 months; or
* If you are not a first offender, your driving privileges will be suspended for a minimum of 1 year.

SCHOOL BUS DRIVER

You are further warned that as a school bus driver operating a school bus in accordance with Section 6-106.1a of the Illinois Vehicle Code, if you submit to a chemical test(s) dis-
closing an alcohol concentration of more that .00, your privilege to possess a school bus driver permit will be cancelled for 3 years as provided under Sections 6-106.1a and 6-106.1b
of the Illinois Vehicle Code.

Warning Issued To g/ B Lt /_‘. ﬂ/"{jf”f{f; e o e

Name of Motorist Driver’s License Number

I (motorist) acknowledge receipt of this warning to motorist.

7 [

Lot s

Signature of Motorist

Under penalties as provided by law pursuant to Section 1-109 of the Illinois Code of Civil Procedure, the undersigned certifies that the statements set forth in this instrument are
true and correct.

",/_,; b
L o 1D Number
Law Enforéément Agency : B3 i —
L am.
.-'j ;f ../ r._',’f - ‘f /,‘::’ e / ,:n;\;.}

Date of Warning : Time of Warning o
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CITYMILLAGE OF
MUNICIPAL CORPORATION PLAINTIFF V8.

‘n mOv_.m STATE
[ 2= OF ILLINOIS VS.

[ NAME SOF

i m 1 (Last) \.Q&r}“ (First ww L :

< ADDRESS EYES igw.mma-m_m
m QNW\M {Street) N N\%ﬂr N\\ (Apt) %\\r\ [ Mate
E” CITY ST; N=u.. B I—H@w Im_QIH . WEIGHT ]
M__l.— DR. L S Aﬁ & A&h\ D EXPIR. DATE nmo_uw w -
a L LIC. . Y5 S -

o e e Wmmmam ool G-2 91 |Pme .

~ OTAIE UsboT#

20

._,:m Undersigned states that on ;& \S|\E at r\ h_.q ] AMP.M. Defendant did c:_m§:__ [¢ mB»m“

ZL

MMD \fiotr”

SwD BUS 085[] TRUCK TRAGTOR  060[.] RECREATIONAL VEH, PLACARDED HAZ. MATERIAL YESC3 NO|

0537 PEDESTRIAN  0811] TRAIL/SEMI-TRAIL. 0521 PASSENGERCAR  084[ JTRUCK ooggmmosr MOTOR VEHICLE  YES[] zom

oaD MOTORCYCLE [T OTHERCODE(S) ___ S I/ r\ 160R MORE PASS. VEHICLE  YES[]™ NO
+

-,

0) C [ . RD.
PEOPLE STATE CITYNVILLAGE OF .
OF ILLINOIS VS. MUNICIPAL CORPORATION PLAINTIFE Vs,

NAME )
(First) QA

s £ Heo™ fA. Cyw | o
2 LA RLn (25 [FR
i 2 || T .

REGISTR, STATE —VEAR, US DOT #
NO. K
E¥P 73<iZ P 6
X - YEAR COLOR
\\ «2 \ & Nv.\. [
053 PEDESTRIAN 0811 TRAILSEMITRAIL. 0521 PASSENGER CAR 08411 TRUCK [T] COMMERGIAL MOTOR VERIoLE YesCT wnolf|
o0al] BUS .086] TRUCK TRACTOR  060(] BECREATJONAL VEH. PLACARDEDHAZ MATERAL  YES[] NOK
043C] MOTORCYCLE ] OTHER CODE(S) 1% 16 ORMORE PASS. VEHICLE  YES[J Nofd
Upon a Public Highway, or other Location, Specifically _£&, e . § & \T

rooama iri thé Counity and Staté Aforesdid and Did THen anid There Commit the mo__os_:m Offénse [ URBAN DISTRICT

1.V.C. 625 ILCS 5/: ) L
[] 3707 OPERATING UNINSURED VEHICLE O :ém[..meﬁs>zwwoa>ﬁoz#8¢0r

[lo-101 40 VALID DRIVER'S LIGENSE e {a) FAILURE TO-REDUCE SPEED/ACCIDENT
] O o {—) DRIVING WHILE LICENSE mcmvmzcmgu.mﬁvxmc O 11-601(b} SPEEDING LMPHINA . i
- e Qmommﬁzm TRAFFIC CONTROL cm<_0m [miTh] (.} IMPROPER LANE USAGE

O 115018 L) DAVING UNDER 1) [0 12:603.1 FALURE TO WEAR SEAT BEL
%ﬁwl.mﬂa V7 SOHASTS )

;w..i \\&W.Si

MPH ZONE

=

1 _Nﬂom [Jiocar oromance

ummm. NG.
ROAD CoNpmoNs: [ wer Ry 7 Oswow -~ Oice

visiTy:  Cloay - Oran Osvow  [ros I eiear
wmETHOD: 0. CIHHRADAR 20rwoam s ldacarr s DCuamken 5 Clvascar
6.1 ¢,gioneD A\LFAccipenT " eDlomer 10.duoar -

IGHT
1. [ PLancar
7. Assist

Acoentree: B DRIVER INURY ONLY Wﬂoﬁg Ens»mm ] vmmmOzZ. mauRY T FATAL

.23>dozm mrh .\uhzw . dﬂ;.&.lm\r ¢
E mmmo_no%s

} METHOD OF RELEASE {see middie portion, back sid
, .. 1.casH {1 currency § _

[ v avounir

Oesas AUTHE DOox

[ Dw_rcmzmmm:omzwm Ossonncarono.
: Yl . BOND POSTED ON TICKET NO, E
_U e.nonceTOAPPEAR (17, PROMISETO CoMPLY [T 8. mowvibual mozo (FULL) AMOUNT §
i WITHOUT ADMITTING GUILT, | promise t6.comply with the ferms ,% this Ticket and Release.

Vel

ISSUED BY:
[ 586 BOND-CONFINED AT _

SIGNATURE X

CIRCUIT COURT LOCATION AND DATE

s mD®>m OOCZj\ COURTHOUSE ) ]
- .- A\

o PARIS o 614 1L o ja-jez G000 G

[Feount appearance Requiren  [] no coURT APPEARANCE: mmosmmo .
See instructions on au portion, back side of Gold: copy

:COUBT;QPLACEIQAT_EEZ ’

Under um:m_:mm as provided by law for false certification pursuant to Section 1-109 of the Code of 0_<__ E.oomn:-m and perjury n:_,m:msn to mms_o: 322
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